PV Series
Features
 SIP style footprint
 5V, 12V, 24V, & 48V Inputs
 Single and Dual Outputs
 Adjustable Output Voltages
 Input-Output Isolation
 Overcurrent Protection

 PC 1.5 - 6W, 5V, 12V, 24V & 48V input DC-DC converters
Other DC-DC Products
Pin Description Function
 -Vin Negative Input Terminal
 +Vin Positive Input Terminal
 +Vout Positive Output Terminal
 -Vout Negative Output Terminal
 NC No connection
 COM Common
 TRM Trim
Pinout
Output Output Output Input
  Voltage Current Power Voltage
 Model (V) (A) (W) (V)
Single Output
 PV1R5-5-3.3 3.3 0.4 1.3 5.0
 PV1R5-48-3.3 3.3 0.4 1.3 48.0
 PV3-5-3.3 3.3 0.6 2.0 5.0
 PV3-48-3.3 3.3 0.6 2.0 48.0
 PV1R5-5-5 5.0 0.3 1.5 5.0
 PV1R5-12-5 5.0 0.3 1.5 12.0
 PV1R5-24-5 5.0 0.3 1.5 24.0
 PV1R5-48-5 5.0 0.3 1.5 48.0
 PV3-5-5 5.0 0.6 3.0 5.0
 PV3-12-5 5.0 0.6 3.0 12.0
 PV3-24-5 5.0 0.6 3.0 24.0
 PV3-48-5 5.0 0.6 3.0 48.0
 PV1R5-5-12 12.0 0.125 1.5 5.0
 PV3-5-12 12.0 0.25 3.0 5.0
 Dual Outputs
 PVD1R5-5-1212 ±12.0 0.06 1.44 5.0
 PVD1R5-12-1212 ±12.0 0.06 1.44 12.0
 PVD1R5-24-1212 ±12.0 0.06 1.44 24.0
 PVD1R5-48-1212 ±12.0 0.06 1.44 48.0
 PVD3-5-1212 ±12.0 0.125 3.0 5.0
 PVD3-12-1212 ±12.0 0.125 3.0 12.0
 PVD3-24-1212 ±12.0 0.125 3.0 24.0
 PVD3-48-1212 ±12.0 0.125 3.0 48.0
Model Selector Outline Drawing
For Additional Information, please visit
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 TDK-Lambda:
  PVD1R5-12-1212  PVD1R5-24-1212  PVD1R5-48-1212  PVD1R5-5-1212  PVD3-24-1212  PVD3-48-1212  PVD3-12-
1212  PVD3-5-1212